TOWN OF TRENTON, WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING OF THE TOWN ELECTORS

TOWN OF TRENTON TOWN HALL, 1071 HIGHWAY 33E, WEST BEND, WI 53095 TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024, 6:30 P.M.

AGENDA

TOPIC	Presenter
1. Call to Order	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
2. Verification of Public Notice	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
3. Pledge of Allegiance	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
4. Agenda Presentation	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
5. Approve Minutes of April 18, 2023 Annual Meeting	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
6. Approve Minutes of November 7, 2023 Special Town Meeting	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
7. Set Time and Date for 2025 Annual Town Meeting	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
8. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Budget Report	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
9. Set Compensation for Elected Town Officials, 2025-2027 Term of Office	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
10. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Building Report	Bldg. Inspector Walt Grotelueschen
11. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Zoning Report	Administrator Cindy Komro
12. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Equipment, Roads, Snowplowing Report	DPW Director Charlie Schmidt
13. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Refuse & Recycling Report	Administrator Cindy Komro
14. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Police Department Report	Police Chief Andrew Mammen
15. Fiscal Year 2023 Town Emergency Government Report	Supervisor Ed Doerr
16. Fiscal Year 2023 Fire Department Report	Fire Chief Mark Chesak
17. Fiscal Year 2023 Washington County Sheriff's Department Report	Sheriff Marty Schulteis
18. Fiscal Year 2023 Mid-Moraine Municipal Court Report	Administrator Cindy Komro
19. Fiscal Year 2023 Washington County Board Report	County Sup. Tony Thoma
20. Any Matter which may come before the Annual Meeting	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
21. Announcements	Chairman Mike Lipscomb
22. Adjournment	Chairman Mike Lipscomb

Dated April 1, 2024 by Cindy Komro, Town Administrator/Deputy Clerk

NOTE: Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodation for attendance at the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at least one business day prior to the meeting.

Individual Town Board Supervisors may attend the above meeting. It is possible that such attendance may constitute a meeting of the Town Board or any of its committees pursuant to State ex. Rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board, 173 Wis.2d 553, 494 N.W. 2d 408 (1993). This notice does not authorize attendance at either the above meeting or the Badke meeting but is given solely to comply with the notice requirements of the open meeting law.

Affidavit of Posting: Meeting notice posted on 04/02//2024 at the Town Hall Bulletin Board and on the Agenda/Minutes page of the official Town website at townoftrenton.wi.gov. Notice was sent on 04/02/2024 to the Washington County Daily News and WIBD Radio.

Cindy A. Komro, Town Administrator/Deputy Clerk.

AgendaAnnual,04-16-24 1 of 1